
ANNEXURE-III 
List of FAAs & CPIOs in CCW:AIR 

 

SN Office  FAA/CPIO Name of the Officer Mobile No. E-mail ID 
1. CCW : HQ Appellate 

Authority 
Ashok Kumar 9868853579 ashok.kumar@prasarbharati.gov.in 

2. CCW : HQ CPIO Avinash Kumar Gupta 9818298292 avinashk.gupta@prasarbharati.gov.in 
3. SE[C]-I, New Delhi FAA A.K. Tyagi 9868285552 aktyagi@prasarbharati.gov.in 

 SW CPIO Mohan Kumar Bhutani 7838579770 mohankumarbhutani@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[C] Lucknow CPIO Avinash Pandey 9868737234 avinash.pandey21@prasarbharati.gov.in  
 EE[C] MHPD, N.Delhi CPIO Vishwa Mohan Kumar 8877938999 vishwamohankumar@prasarbharati.gov.in 

4. SE[C]-II, N.Delhi FAA Avinash Kumar Gupta 9818298292 avinashk.gupta@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 SW CPIO Sanjeev Sarin 9870270877 sanjeevsarin@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[C]-III, N.Delhi CPIO Mohd. Yaseen Mian 9810243893 mohd.yaseen@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[C] Chandigarh CPIO Sanjai Agarwal 9999306180 sanjai@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[C] SBPD CPIO Sanjai Agarwal 9999306180 sanjai@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[C] Jammu CPIO Rakesh Kumar 7006533602 rakeshkumar8@prasarbharati.gov.in 

5. SE[C]-III, N.Delhi FAA A.K. Tyagi 9868285552 aktyagi@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 SW CPIO Samir Kumar Ray 9013285507 samirkumarray@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[C] Metro-I, N.Delhi CPIO Avinash Pandey 9868737234 avinash.pandey21@prasarbharati.gov.in  
 EE[C] Metro-II, N.Delhi CPIO Avinash Pandey 9868737234 avinash.pandey21@prasarbharati.gov.in  
 EE[C] Jaipur CPIO M.P. Chhatwal 9811262699 mpchattwal@prasarbharati.gov.in 

6. SE[C] Mumbai FAA Manish Kumar Patel 9824900530 manishkumarpatel@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 SW CPIO G.S. Deshpande 9869743079 gsdeshpande@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[C] Mumbai CPIO Rajesh Kumar Talwar 7982256758 rk.talwar@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[C] Bhopal CPIO Manish Kumar Patel 9824900530 manishkumarpatel@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[C] Pune CPIO V.V. Rao Shahpurkar 9767908580 vvshahpurkar@prasarbharati.gov.in 

7. SE[C] Chennai FAA JVD Prasad 8018114054 prasad.jvd@gov.in 
 SW-I CPIO Shunmugaraj Ramasamy 9444962370 Sramasamy1@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 SW-II CPIO S. Sivaraj 9003237725 ssivaraj@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[C] Chennai CPIO E. Sampath 9884765464 sampathe@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[C] Bengaluru CPIO M.S. Joshikar 8898785699 msjoshikar@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[C] Hyderabad CPIO JVD Prasad 8018114054 prasad.jvd@gov.in 
 EE[C] Kochi CPIO K. Suresh Babu 9444209850 ksureshbabu@prasarbharati.gov.in 

8. SE[C] Kolkata FAA B.S. Rath 9437401953 bsrath@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 SW CPIO C.C. Mandal 9432069607 mandalcc@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[C] Kolkata CPIO B.S. Rath 9437401953 bsrath@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[C] Patna CPIO Vishwa Mohan Kumar 8877938999 vishwamohankumar@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[C] Bhubneshwar CPIO B.S. Rath 9437401953 bsrath@prasarbharati.gov.in 

9. SE[C] Guwahati FAA N. Izamo Yanthan 9435342893 izamoyanthan@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 SW CPIO S.L. Deb Barma 7005118936 sunillaldebbarma@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[C] Guwahati CPIO S.L. Deb Barma 7005118936 sunillaldebbarma@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[C] Silchar CPIO S.L. Deb Barma 7005118936 sunillaldebbarma@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[C] Itanagar CPIO S.L. Deb Barma 7005118936 sunillaldebbarma@prasarbharati.gov.in 

10. SE[E] New Delhi FAA I.P. Mishra 9987987305 ipmishra@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[E]-I, N.Delhi CPIO M.P.S. Nanda 9810240587 mpsnanda@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[E]-II, N.Delhi CPIO M.P.S. Nanda 9810240587 mpsnanda@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[E] Project, N.Delhi CPIO D.P. Gautam 9958545112 dpgautam@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[E] Chandigarh CPIO Sanjai Agarwal 9999306180 sanjai@prasarbharati.gov.in 

11. SE[E] Nagpur FAA I.P. Mishra 9987987305 ipmishra@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[E] Nagpur CPIO Juhy Verghese P 9945012593 vjverghese@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[E] Mumbai CPIO P.K. Kashikar 9422633446 Ccwelect.airmum@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[E] Chennai CPIO Perinjothi 9444008475 pperinjothi@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[E] Bengaluru CPIO M.M. Haridasan 9442526260 mmharidasan@prasarbharati.gov.in 

12. SE[E] Kolkata FAA N. Izamo Yanthan 9435342893 izamoyanthan@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[E] Kolkata CPIO Pankaj Ghosh 9748016666 pankajghosh@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[E] Guwahati CPIO Gautam Kumar Das 9431063246 gautamkumardas@prasarbharati.gov.in 
 EE[E] Patna CPIO Vishwa Mohan Kumar 8877938999 vishwamohankumar@prasarbharati.gov.in 



 


